

પ્રમલસ્ય સ્કે

પ્ર.બ.નો-૩૨૦૫

Schedule XLV-Form No 134

તેકનિકાલ જોખાલિયુર રીડેન્સ મજાલિયુર
લેકરનામા નં. ૫૮ સ્કેડ/૨૦૧૭-૨૦
સેવક નેરામખલ સેકે
સી અનાક કેમર સેલો અમો
SUB-DIVISION

જોખાલિયુર

MEASUREMENT BOOK

પ્ર.બ.નો-૩૨૦૫

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Construction of Road & C/D works from Tekniwal Jalalpur Road to Majlispur Under MGSY EC at block Jalalpur.					
N/Agency- Sri Rajbhashan Singh					
Agg. No- 48/SAD/2019-20					
Date of start- 15.10.2019					
Date of completion- 14.10.2020					
Date of measurement- 15.12.2020					
Actual date of completion- 13.10.2020					
<u>Items of works</u>					
					
Further measurement- Nil					
 mm 15/12/20 (J.E)					
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1. Plv & fixing of Benchmark pillar.					
02 Nos, vide TMBP-41					
(w) Rs 3787.98/No- Rs 7576.00					
$\frac{2}{2}$ Plv & fixing of reference pillar.					
10 Nos, vide TMBP-41					
(w) Rs 1739.14/No- Rs 17,391.00					
c/o. Rs 24,967.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F, B	24,967.4
3. clearing & grubbing of road land.					
1.432 Hect, vide TMBP-41					
(e) Rs 49174.86/Hect - Rs					69,976.00
4. Box cutting - Excavation for roadways in soil using manual means					
221.66 m ³ , vide TMBP-41					
(d) Rs 75.43/m ³ - Rs					16720.00
5(a) continued of embankment with a lead upto 100 m.					
1137.80 m ³ , vide TMBP-41					
(d) Rs 179.28/m ³ - Rs					204,099.00
5(b) construction of embankment with a lead upto 100 m.					
2654.86 m ³ , vide TMBP-42					
(d) Rs 150.70/m ³ - Rs					4,00,087.00
6/8 construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material.					
990.28 m ³ , vide TMBP-42					
(d) Rs 27.28/m ³ - Rs					27,01,989.00
				CFO, Rs	34,17,838.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.I.F.		Rs 34,17,822.00
7 27. P.V. & fixing of typical mmgsy intermediary sign board with logo 04 Nos, vide TMBP-42 ① Rs 9920.55/No — Rs 39,682.20					
8 28. P.V. & laying pipe duct 300 mm dia, across the road. 75.00 Km, vide TMBP-42 ① Rs 885.86/Km — Rs 66,439.00					
9 28. Earthwork in excavation of foundation for structure (H.P. culvert) 93.96 m ³ , vide TMBP-43 ① Rs 258.89/m ³ — Rs 24,325.00					
10 29. P.V. P.C.C. on 15 (1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation, 17.07 m ³ , vide TMBP-43 ① Rs 5387.202/m ³ — Rs 91,991.00					
11 30. Brick masonry work in C.M. (1:4) in Headwall, 72.84 m ³ , vide TMBP-43 ① Rs 5850.82/m ³ — Rs 4,26,174.00 c/o Rs 36,40,275.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F, B	36,40,2782 to
<u>12</u> 31 P/V & Leaning R. c.c.					
pipe NP3 of dia 600mm.					
45.00 m, vide TMBP-43					
(a) B 4098293/m — B					1,84,4522 to
<u>13</u> 32. Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure					
199.18 m ² , vide TMBP-44					
(a) B 156297/m ² — B					31,26,5200
<u>14</u> 33 P/V 1.5 m m.c.c. pumppings					
48.96 m ² , vide TMBP-44					
(a) B 48251/m ² — B					23,76200
<u>15</u> 9. P/V, Leaning, & spreading & Compacting of WBM-3					
539.72 m ³ , vide TMBP-44					
(a) B 3972255/m ³ — B					21,44,06520
<u>16</u> 7. Construction of subgrade & Earthen shoulder with approved material.					
1556.74 m ³ , vide TMBP-44					
(a) B 222254/m ³ — B					3,46,43700
<u>17</u> 13 Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material.					
28.42 m ³ , vide TMBP-44					
(a) B 2728251/m ³ — B					77,54400
Continuation of B 68,52,588200					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				0.17, 15	68,52,588=0
<u>18</u> 14. Plv, laying, spreading					
& Compacting of WBM-3					
141.85 m ² , vide TMBP-44					
① Rs 3972.55/m ²				Rs	5,63,506.20
<u>19</u> 15 Construction of un-rein-					
faced plain cement-					
concrete pavement as					
per technical speci-					
fications.					
302.71 m ² , vide TMBP-45					
① Rs 7770.12/m ²				Rs	23,52,093.00
<u>20</u> 10 Plv & applying Primer					
Coat with bitumen					
emulsion SS-1					
7196.25 m ² , vide TMBP-45					
① Rs 48.82/m ²				Rs	3,51,371.00
<u>21</u> 11 Plv & applying tack					
coat with bitumen					
emulsion RS-1					
7196.25 m ² , vide TMBP-45					
① Rs 16.32/m ²				Rs	1,17,443.00
<u>22</u> 12 Plv, laying & rolling					
of close-graded premix					
surfacing material					
of 20mm thickness					
7196.25 m ² , vide TMBP-38					
① Rs 245.34/m ²				Rs	17,65,528.00

Continuation c/o Rs 1,20,02,479.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F, P.		1,20,02,479
<u>23</u> <u>17</u> Plv & fixing of R.C.C MIS grade kilometre stones					
03 NOS, vide TMBP-46					
(Q) P 2261=671/NO — P					678520
<u>24</u> <u>18</u> Plv & fixing of 200mm stones					
10.00 NOS, vide TMBP-46					
(Q) P 641=49/NO — P					641520
<u>25</u> <u>19</u> Plv & fixing of R.C.C MIS grade boundary pillars					
140.00 NOS, vide TMBP-46					
(Q) P 513296/NO — P					71,95420
<u>26</u> <u>20</u> Plv & fixing of Retro- reflective traffic sign 600mm circular					
12.00 NOS, vide TMBP-46					
(Q) P 5620211/NO — P					67,44120
<u>27</u> <u>21</u> 900 mm equilateral & triangle (L/Right angle)					
06 NOS, vide TMBP-46					
(Q) P 6265=04/NO — P					37,59020
<u>28</u> <u>22</u> 600mm x 450mm rectangle (School & place km)					
06 NOS, vide TMBP-47					
(Q) P 5464=98/NO — P					32,79020
				Q. P	1,22,25,45420

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation